14-08-24

SNO

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

TENTATIVE

FIRST ROUND OF PHYSICAL COUNSELLING-FOR (16-08-2024)

INSTITUTION (Government)

Govt. AMT School Bakshi Nagar Jammu
Govt. GNM School Akhnoor

Govt. GNM School Kathua

Govt. GNM School Udhampur

Govt. AMT School Kupwara

Govt. AMT School Srinagar

Govt. GNM School Kulgam

Govt. GNM School Pulwama

Govt. School of Nursing Anantnag

Govt. School of Nursing Baramulla

(UT OF J&K) TOTAL GOVT.

INSTITUTION (Private)

AV Institute of Nursing & Medical Sciences Near Marble Market
Trikuta Nagar Jammu

Acharaya Shri Chander Institute of Nursing Education

B R Kohli Institute of Paramedical Sciences Maitra Ramban

B R School of Nursing Near Laprosy Hospital Gangyal Jammu

Baba Budhan Ali Shah Paramedical Institute Chatha Jammu

BEE ENN College of Nursing Chak Bhalwal Jammu

BMS Institute of Paramedical Sciences NH Gangyal Jammu

BN Institute of Nursing & Paramedical Nowabad Sunjwan Jammu

BR College of Paramedical Sciences Gangyal Jammu

Data Ranpat Dev College of Nursing, Rajbagh, Kathua

Disha Institute of Paramedical and Nursing Sciences Batote

Vi3

DISCIPLINE

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

DISCIPLINE

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

INTAKE
FOR
BOPEE

128

16

16

16

24

128

16

16

24

24

408

INTAKE
FOR
BOPEE

104

48

32

24

32

48

64

81

68

32

60

UT OF J&K

123

15

16

15

23

123

15

16

23

23

392

UT OF J&K

104

48

32

24

32

48

64

81

68

32

60

S.0.176 (15-03-2024)
read with S.0. 305 (21-05-2024) Implementation

SEAT MATRIX OF (DIPLOMA PARAMEDICAL-12TH BASED) GNM COURSE-2024

UT OF
LADAKH

1
16

UT OF
LADAKH

KARGIL

1/5

LEH

= (=)

196

EWS
(10%)

7

WNNOBRNRO

UT OF J&K

0 62
4 7

1 8

3 e
o 2N
0 61
o [
0 8
0 11
0 11
8 196
OM-UTIK

98

44

30

24

31

31

62

64

66

28

59

SC-HR

(PWD/CD ST1 (10%) ST2 (10%)

IOOOHONOOOOE

0 0
1 0
0 o
2 0
32
5 4
11
2 2
1 1
2
17 11

OBC-HR
(PWD)

o

= O 0O OO O o= O 0o

ALC/IB
(4%)

[

0 =R O RNOORR

RBA-HR
(PWD/CD

wQOQOOOOHlOE



22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

Florence Nightingale School of Nursing Kathua

Florence Nightingale School of Nursing Udhampur

Gafoor Institute of Paramedical Sciences Akhnoor

Galaxy Paramedical College EXT — Sec / F Sainik Coloney Jammu

Gupta Institute of Paramedical & Health Sciences Kathua

Guru Institute of Nursing and Paramedical Sciences Shastri Nagar
Jammu

Gurukul Institute of Paramedical Studies Bhaderwah

Hussain Paramedical Institute and Nursing Sciences Ghat doda

IGES Institute of Nursing & Health Sciences Jammu

IGES Institute of Nursing and Paramedical Sciences Surankote

Indian Institute of Paramedical Sciences Nagri Kathua

Indian Institute of Technical Training Bari Brahmana Jammu

Institute of Public Health & Hygiene College of Nursing & Allied
Health Sciences, Kot Bhalwal, Jammu

Jammu College of Nursing and Paramedical Sciences Channi Himmat
Jammu

JK Institute of Nursing and Paramedical Sciences Palli Morh District
Samba

Kawa College of Paramedical Sciences Gurah Brahmana Jammu

Madre Mehrban Institute of Health Sciences Jammu Chak Bhalwal Siri
Pandita, Jammu

Mata Vaishno Devi Institute of Paramedical and Health Sciences
Thaloti Raj Bagh Kathua

MMC Paramedical Institute Babliana Gangyal Jammu

Narsing Dev Institute of Nursing and Paramedical Sciences Udhampur

New Modern Institute of Paramedical and Nursing Sciences Kishtwar

New Modern Paramedical Institute Sainik Coloney Jammu

Poonch College of Nursing and Paramedical Science Surankote
Poonch

R B Paramedical Institute Raj Bagh Kathua
Rajiv Gandhi College of Nursing Chak Bhalwal Jammu
RDGD Memorial Trust Institute of Paramedical Sciences Samba

S Sidharatha Paramedical Training Institute Channi Himat Jammu

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

56

36

32

96

40

56

40

23

80

24

24

40

64

48

24

40

44

53

38

48

80

24

70

120

40

24

32

read with S.0. 305 (21-05-2024) Implementation

56

36

32

96

40

56

40

23

80

24

24

40

64

48

24

40

44

53

38

a8

80

24

70

120

40

24

32

$.0.176 (15-03-2024)

2/5

56
29
28
88
21
53
37
17
68
24
23
23
62
46
12
40
44
47
29
41
75
24
70
119
35
23
30



49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

read with S.0. 305 (21-05-2024) Implementation

S.0.176 (15-03-2024)

GNM a8 a8 0 -
GNM 24 24 0 22
GNM 40 40 0 40
GNM 106 106 0 90
GNM 67 67 0 60
GNM a8 a8 0 46
GNM 32 32 0 26
GNM 24 24 0 22
GNM 12 12 0 5
GNM 40 40 0 40
GNM 32 32 0 -
GNM 24 24 0 18
GNM 40 40 0 14
GNM 60 60 0 46
GNM a8 48 0 22
GNM 60 60 0 43
GNM 80 80 0 68
GNM 68 68 0 3
GNM 16 16 0 11
GNM 20 20 0 13
GNM 40 40 0 29
GNM 40 40 0 25
GNM 8 8 0 0
GNM 16 16 0 -
GNM 20 20 0 18
GNM 16 16 0 13
GNM 80 80 0 -

3/5




76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

89

SNO

90

1
2

a) 4% of the Total Seats in each cetgory in the Government Instituions shall be allotted to candidates, if any, belonging to PwD (Persons with disabilities) sub category.

b) 3% of the Total Seats in each cetgory in the Government Instituions shall be allotted to candidates, if any, belonging to CDP (Childeren of Defence Personnel) sub category.

c) 1% of the Total Seats in each cetgory in the Government Instituions shall be allotted to candidates, if any, belonging to JKPM (Childeren of para-military Forces and UT Police Personnel) sub category.
d) 2% of the Total Seats in each cetgory in the Government Instituions shall be allotted to candidates, if any, belonging to SP (Candidates possessing outstanding proficeincy in sports) sub category.

MK Paramedical College, Vessu, Qazi Gund, Kashmir

Noora Institute of Nursing & Paramedical Science, HMT, Lawaypors,
Srinagar

Noorani Institute of Paramedical Sciences Pulwama
Phoenix Paramedical College Pulwama Kashmir

Pioneer Nursing and Paramedical College, Hanjiwara, Pattan

RAMZAAN COLLEGE OF NURSING, GALLANDER, PAMPORE,
PULWAMA

Royal Institute of Paramedical Sciences darind Ganderbal

Sacred Education Mission (SEM) College of Nursing & Paramedical
Sciences Airport Road Humhama Srinagar

SAM College of Paramedical Sciences Beerwah Srinagar
SBGM Paramedical Institute Shopian Kashmir
SET Paramedical and Nursing Institute Bijbehara

South Kashmir Paramedical Institute Kulgam

ST. Joseph School of Nursing Baramulla Kashmir (for FEMALE
candidates only)

Tahira Khanam’s Paramedical Institute of Medical Sciences lawaypora
Srinagar

(UT OF J&K) TOTAL (PVT.)

(UT OF J&K) TOTAL (GOVT.+PVT.)

FIRST ROUND OF PHYSICAL COUNSELLING-FOR (16-08-2024)

INSTITUTION (Private)

Sanjeevani Institute of Nursing & Paramedical Sciences Kargil

(UT OF LADAKH) TOTAL (PVT.)

(UT of J&K and UT of LADAKH) TOTAL (GOVT.+PVT.)

4% of the Total Seats in the Government Instituions has been reserved for UT of Ladakh candidates and shall be allotted to UT of Ladakh (STK/STL) candidates as per their merit.

Horizontal Reservation

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

GNM

DISCIPLINE

GNM-LE

40

28

56

60

30

64

72

48

40

24

40

60

40

112

3712

4120

INTAKE
FOR
BOPEE

16

16

4136

read with S.0. 305 (21-05-2024) Implementation

40

28

56

60

30

64

72

48

40

24

40

60

40

112

3712

4104

UT OF
J&K

4104

$.0.176 (15-03-2024)

16 3 4

UT OF
LADAKH

16

16 0 0

32 3 4

4/5

0

196

196

0

30

39
1
51
58
25
55
57
33
39
20
23
52
29
93

3099

3107

0

196

UT OF LADAKH

30

OM-UTL
16
16

3123

196

17

17

11

11



14-08-24

SNO

S.0.176 (15-03-2024)
read with S.0. 305 (21-05-2024) Implementation

TENTATIVE Vi3

FIRST ROUND OF PHYSICAL COUNSELLING-FOR (16-

08-2024)
INTAKE UT OF
INSTITUTION (Private) DISCIPLINE FOR 18K
BOPEE
AV Insti f Nursi Medical Sci N Marbl
nstltu?e of Nursing & Medical Sciences, Near Marble ANM 40 40
Market, Trikuta Nagar, Jammu
Data Ranpat Dev College of Nursing, Rajbagh, Kathua ANM 30 30
. EXT— -
Galaxy Paramedical College, EXT-Sec/F Sainik Coloney, ANM 40 40
Jammu
(UT OF J&K) TOTAL GOVT. 110 110

UT OF
LADAKH

Reservation for UT of Ladak Not
Applicable in Private Institutions

5/5

KARGIL

LEH

UT OF J&K

OM-UT
OF JK
ONLY

36

29

40

0 105

SEAT MATRIX OF (DIPLOMA PARAMEDICAL-12TH BASED) ANM COURSE-2024

Catgeory Reservation Not Applicable for Private
Institutions



