S.O.176 (15-03-2024) read with S.O. 305 (21-05-2024) Implementation

14-08-24	TENTATIVE	V 1.3															
	FIRST ROUND OF PHYSICAL COUNSELLING-FOR (16-08-2024)								U	IT OF J	&K						
SNO	INSTITUTION (Government)	DISCIPLINE	INTAKE FOR BOPEE	UT OF J&K	UT OF LADAKH	KARGIL	LEH	OMT (50%)	EWS (10%)	OM- HR/R17	CAT. (50%)	SC-HR (PWD/CD P)	ST1 (10%)	ST2 (10%)	OBC-HR (PWD)	ALC/IB (4%)	RBA-HR (PWD/CD P)
1	Govt. AMT School Bakshi Nagar Jammu	GNM	128	123	5	0	3	61	7	0	62	0	0	0	0	1	0
2	Govt. GNM School Akhnoor	GNM	16	15	1	0	1	8	2	4	7	0	1	0	0	1	2
3	Govt. GNM School Kathua	GNM	16	16	0	0	0	8	0	1	8	0	0	0	0	1	1
4	Govt. GNM School Udhampur	GNM	16	15	1	1	0	7	1	3	8	0	2	0	1	0	0
5	Govt. AMT School Kupwara	GNM	24	23	1	1	0	11	2	0	12	2	3	2	0	0	0
6	Govt. AMT School Srinagar	GNM	128	123	5	0	0	62	11	0	61	0	5	4	0	2	0
7	Govt. GNM School Kulgam	GNM	16	15	1	0	0	7	0	0	8	1	1	1	0	1	0
8	Govt. GNM School Pulwama	GNM	16	16	0	0	0	8	2	0	8	0	2	2	0	0	0
9	Govt. School of Nursing Anantnag	GNM	24	23	1	1	0	12	2	0	11	0	1	1	0	1	0
10	Govt. School of Nursing Baramulla	GNM	24	23	1	0	0	12	3	0	11	0	2	1	0	1	0
	(UT OF J&K) TOTAL GOVT.		408	392	16	3	4	196	30	8	196	3	17	11	1	8	3
	INSTITUTION (Private)	DISCIPLINE	FOR BOPEE	UT OF J&K	UT OF LADAKH					OM-UTJK							
11	A V Institute of Nursing & Medical Sciences Near Marble Market Trikuta Nagar Jammu	GNM	104	104	0					98							
12	Acharaya Shri Chander Institute of Nursing Education	GNM	48	48	0					44							
13	B R Kohli Institute of Paramedical Sciences Maitra Ramban	GNM	32	32	0					30							
14	B R School of Nursing Near Laprosy Hospital Gangyal Jammu	GNM	24	24	0					24							
15	Baba Budhan Ali Shah Paramedical Institute Chatha Jammu	GNM	32	32	0					31							
16	BEE ENN College of Nursing Chak Bhalwal Jammu	GNM	48	48	0					31							
17	BMS Institute of Paramedical Sciences NH Gangyal Jammu	GNM	64	64	0					62							
18	BN Institute of Nursing & Paramedical Nowabad Sunjwan Jammu	GNM	81	81	0					64							
19	BR College of Paramedical Sciences Gangyal Jammu	GNM	68	68	0					66							
20	Data Ranpat Dev College of Nursing, Rajbagh, Kathua	GNM	32	32	0					28							
21	Disha Institute of Paramedical and Nursing Sciences Batote	GNM	60	60	0					59							

S.O.176 (15-03-2024)

read with S.O. 305 (21-05-2024) Implementation

Florence Nightingale School of Nursing Kathua GNM 56 56 0 29 29 24 Gafoor Institute of Paramedical Sciences Akhnoor GNM 32 32 0 28 8 25 Galaxy Paramedical College EXT – Sec / F Sainik Coloney Jammu GNM 96 96 0 88 8 26 Gupta Institute of Paramedical & Health Sciences Kathua GNM 40 40 0 21 21 21 22 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32		
24 Gafoor Institute of Paramedical Sciences Akhnoor Characteristic Galaxy Paramedical College EXT – Sec / F Sainik Coloney Jammu Characteristic Galaxy Paramedical College EXT – Sec / F Sainik Coloney Jammu Characteristic Galaxy Paramedical & Health Sciences Kathua Characteristic Galaxy Paramedical & Health Sciences Shastri Nagar Characteristic Galaxy Paramedical Sciences Akhnoor Chara		
25 Galaxy Paramedical College EXT – Sec / F Sainik Coloney Jammu 26 Gupta Institute of Paramedical & Health Sciences Kathua 27 Guru Institute of Nursing and Paramedical Sciences Shastri Nagar Jammu 28 Gurukul Institute of Paramedical Studies Bhaderwah 29 Hussain Paramedical Institute and Nursing Sciences Ghat doda 30 IGES Institute of Nursing & Health Sciences Jammu GNM 80 80 96 96 0 21 53 53 28 Gurukul Institute of Paramedical Studies Bhaderwah GNM 40 40 0 37 17 30 18 GES Institute of Nursing & Health Sciences Jammu GNM 80 80 0 68 31 IGES Institute of Nursing and Paramedical Sciences Surankote GNM 24 24 0 23 Indian Institute of Paramedical Sciences Nagri Kathua GNM 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 4		
Gupta Institute of Paramedical & Health Sciences Kathua GNM 40 40 0 Guru Institute of Nursing and Paramedical Sciences Shastri Nagar Jammu GNM 56 56 0 Guru Institute of Paramedical Sciences Shastri Nagar GNM 56 56 0 Gurukul Institute of Paramedical Studies Bhaderwah GNM 40 40 0 GNM 23 23 0 Hussain Paramedical Institute and Nursing Sciences Ghat doda GNM 23 23 0 GES Institute of Nursing & Health Sciences Jammu GNM 80 80 0 GES Institute of Nursing and Paramedical Sciences Surankote GNM 24 24 0 GNM 24 24 0 GNM 25 0 GNM 26 0 GNM 27 0 GNM 28 0 GNM 29		
Guru Institute of Nursing and Paramedical Sciences Shastri Nagar Jammu GNM 56 56 0 37 28 Gurukul Institute of Paramedical Studies Bhaderwah GNM 40 40 0 37 29 Hussain Paramedical Institute and Nursing Sciences Ghat doda GNM 23 23 0 17 30 IGES Institute of Nursing & Health Sciences Jammu GNM 80 80 0 68 31 IGES Institute of Nursing and Paramedical Sciences Surankote GNM 24 24 0 24 32 Indian Institute of Paramedical Sciences Nagri Kathua GNM 24 24 0 23 33 Indian Institute of Technical Training Bari Brahmana Jammu GNM 40 40 0 23 23 24 24 25 26 27 28 28 29 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20		
27 Jammu 28 Gurukul Institute of Paramedical Studies Bhaderwah 29 Hussain Paramedical Institute and Nursing Sciences Ghat doda 37 GNM 29 Hussain Paramedical Institute and Nursing Sciences Ghat doda 30 IGES Institute of Nursing & Health Sciences Jammu 30 IGES Institute of Nursing and Paramedical Sciences Surankote 31 IGES Institute of Nursing and Paramedical Sciences Surankote 32 Indian Institute of Paramedical Sciences Nagri Kathua 33 Indian Institute of Technical Training Bari Brahmana Jammu 34 GNM 40 40 0 23 23 0 24 24 0 25 25 26 27 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28		
29 Hussain Paramedical Institute and Nursing Sciences Ghat doda GNM 23 23 0 17 30 IGES Institute of Nursing & Health Sciences Jammu GNM 80 80 0 68 31 IGES Institute of Nursing and Paramedical Sciences Surankote GNM 24 24 0 23 Indian Institute of Paramedical Sciences Nagri Kathua GNM 24 24 0 23 33 Indian Institute of Technical Training Bari Brahmana Jammu GNM 40 40 0 23		
30 IGES Institute of Nursing & Health Sciences Jammu GNM 80 80 0 68 31 IGES Institute of Nursing and Paramedical Sciences Surankote GNM 24 24 0 24 32 Indian Institute of Paramedical Sciences Nagri Kathua GNM 24 24 0 23 33 Indian Institute of Technical Training Bari Brahmana Jammu GNM 40 40 0 23		
31 IGES Institute of Nursing and Paramedical Sciences Surankote GNM 24 24 0 24 24 0 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24		
32 Indian Institute of Paramedical Sciences Nagri Kathua GNM 40 40 40 23 23 Control of Technical Training Bari Brahmana Jammu GNM 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 4		
33 Indian Institute of Technical Training Bari Brahmana Jammu GNM 40 40 0		
Institute of Public Health & Hygiene College of Nursing & Allied		
Health Sciences, Kot Bhalwal, Jammu		
Jammu College of Nursing and Paramedical Sciences Channi Himmat Jammu GNM 48 48 0		
36 JK Institute of Nursing and Paramedical Sciences Palli Morh District GNM 24 24 0 12		
37 Kawa College of Paramedical Sciences Gurah Brahmana Jammu GNM 40 0 40 0		
38 Madre Mehrban Institute of Health Sciences Jammu Chak Bhalwal Siri GNM 44 44 0		
39 Mata Vaishno Devi Institute of Paramedical and Health Sciences Thaloti Raj Bagh Kathua 53 53 0		
40 MMC Paramedical Institute Babliana Gangyal Jammu GNM 38 38 0		
A1 Narsing Dev Institute of Nursing and Paramedical Sciences Udhampur GNM 48 48 0 41		
42 New Modern Institute of Paramedical and Nursing Sciences Kishtwar GNM 80 80 0 75		
43 New Modern Paramedical Institute Sainik Coloney Jammu GNM 24 24 0		
Poonch College of Nursing and Paramedical Science Surankote Poonch 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70		
45 R B Paramedical Institute Raj Bagh Kathua GNM 120 120 0 119		
46 Rajiv Gandhi College of Nursing Chak Bhalwal Jammu GNM 40 40 0 35		
47 RDGD Memorial Trust Institute of Paramedical Sciences Samba GNM 24 24 0		
48 S Sidharatha Paramedical Training Institute Channi Himat Jammu GNM 32 32 0 30		

S.O.176 (15-03-2024) read with S.O. 305 (21-05-2024) Implementation

49	Shri Sain Charitable Trust Ban Talab Jammu	GNM	48	48	0			46				
50	Sidhi Vinayak School of Nursing Chak Gota PO Lakhanpur Kathua	GNM	24	24	0			22				
51	SMS Institute of Medical Sciences Kaluchak Kunjwani Jammu	GNM	40	40	0			40				
52	Stephen Institute of Paramedical Sciences Miransahib Jammu	GNM	106	106	0			90				
53	SVS Paramedical College Shiv Kashi Sunderbani Rajouri	GNM	67	67	0			60				
54	Swami Vivekanand Institute of Nursing, Channi Rama, Jammu	GNM	48	48	0			46				
55	Taran Paramedical Institute Ghat Doda	GNM	32	32	0			26				
56	Trivani Paramedical Intitute Katra	GNM	24	24	0			22				
57	Al Noor Paramedical Institute Budshah Nagar, Natipora, Kashmir	GNM	12	12	0			5				
58	Al Saboor Paramedical Institute, Kulgam	GNM	40	40	0			40				
59	Al-Falah Paramedical Institute Bandipora	GNM	32	32	0			28				
60	Arsh Paramedical Institute Khanmoh Srinagar	GNM	24	24	0			18				
61	Classic Institute of Health Sciences Hyderpora Bye Pass Budgam	GNM	40	40	0			14				
62	Dolphin Institute of Medical Sciences and Technology Pulwama Kashmir	GNM	60	60	0			46				
63	Florence Paramedical Institute Anantnag	GNM	48	48	0			22				
64	Green Land Institute of Paramedical Sciences Hawal Srinagar	GNM	60	60	0			43				
65	Green Valley Institute of Paramedical Sciences Dhobiwan Tangmarg Srinagar	GNM	80	80	0			68				
66	Guru Institute of Paramedical Sciences Sopore	GNM	68	68	0			3				
67	Hakim Sanaullah Institute of Paramedical Sciences Sopore Kashmir	GNM	16	16	0			11				
68	Iqra Paramedical Institute, Kitchama, Sheeri Baramulla	GNM	20	20	0			13				
69	John Bishop Memorial Hospital Sarnal Anantnag (for FEMALE candidates only)	GNM	40	40	0			29				
70	Kashmir Institute of Medical Sciences & Technology Hokersar Lawaypora Srinagar	GNM	40	40	0			25				
71	Kidney Hospital and Eurological Research Centre Sonawar Srinagar	GNM	8	8	0			0				
72	Kupwara Institute of Paramedical Sciences, Kupwara	GNM	16	16	0			0				
73	Lords Institute of Medical Sciences Anantnag Kashmir	GNM	20	20	0			18				
74	Mala Aziz Paramedical Institute Kaloosa Bandipura Kashmir	GNM	16	16	0			13				
75	Maraz Paramedical Training Institute Bijbehara	GNM	80	80	0			75				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							. •				

S.O.176 (15-03-2024) read with S.O. 305 (21-05-2024) Implementation

76	MK Paramedical College, Vessu, Qazi Gund, Kashmir	GNM	40	40	0					39							
77	Noora Institute of Nursing & Paramedical Science, HMT, Lawaypors, Srinagar	GNM	28	28	0					1							
78	Noorani Institute of Paramedical Sciences Pulwama	GNM	56	56	0					51							
79	Phoenix Paramedical College Pulwama Kashmir	GNM	60	60	0					58							
80	Pioneer Nursing and Paramedical College, Hanjiwara, Pattan	GNM	30	30	0					25							
81	RAMZAAN COLLEGE OF NURSING, GALLANDER, PAMPORE, PULWAMA	GNM	64	64	0					55							
82	Royal Institute of Paramedical Sciences darind Ganderbal	GNM	72	72	0					57							
83	Sacred Education Mission (SEM) College of Nursing & Paramedical Sciences Airport Road Humhama Srinagar	GNM	48	48	0					33							
84	SAM College of Paramedical Sciences Beerwah Srinagar	GNM	40	40	0					39							
85	SBGM Paramedical Institute Shopian Kashmir	GNM	24	24	0					20							
86	SET Paramedical and Nursing Institute Bijbehara	GNM	40	40	0					23							
87	South Kashmir Paramedical Institute Kulgam	GNM	60	60	0					52							
88	ST. Joseph School of Nursing Baramulla Kashmir (for FEMALE candidates only)	GNM	40	40	0					29							
89	Tahira Khanam's Paramedical Institute of Medical Sciences lawaypora Srinagar	GNM	112	112	0					93							
	(UT OF J&K) TOTAL (PVT.)		3712	3712	0	0	0	0	0	3099	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	(UT OF J&K) TOTAL (GOVT.+PVT.)		4120	4104	16	3	4	196	30	3107	196	3	17	11	1	8	3
	FIRST ROUND OF PHYSICAL COUNSELLING-FOR (16-08-2024)								UT	OF LAD	DAKH						
SNO	INSTITUTION (Private)	DISCIPLINE	INTAKE FOR BOPEE	UT OF J&K	UT OF LADAKH					OM-UTL							
90	Sanjeevani Institute of Nursing & Paramedical Sciences Kargil	GNM-LE	16	0	16					16							
	(UT OF LADAKH) TOTAL (PVT.)		16	0	16	0	0	0	0	16	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	(UT of J&K and UT of LADAKH) TOTAL (GOVT.+PVT.)		4136	4104	32	3	4	196	30	3123	196	3	17	11	1	8	3
NOTE																	

NOTE

- 4% of the Total Seats in the Government Instituions has been reserved for UT of Ladakh candidates and shall be allotted to **UT of Ladakh** (**STK/STL**) candidates as per their merit.
- 2 Horizontal Reservation
 - a) 4% of the Total Seats in each cetgory in the Government Institutions shall be allotted to candidates, if any, belonging to PwD (Persons with disabilities) sub category.
 - b) 3% of the Total Seats in each cetgory in the Government Instituions shall be allotted to candidates, if any, belonging to CDP (Childeren of Defence Personnel) sub category.
 - c) 1% of the Total Seats in each cetgory in the Government Institutions shall be allotted to candidates, if any, belonging to JKPM (Childeren of para-military Forces and UT Police Personnel) sub category.
 - d) 2% of the Total Seats in each cetgory in the Government Institutions shall be allotted to candidates, if any, belonging to SP (Candidates possessing outstanding proficeincy in sports) sub category.

S.O.176 (15-03-2024) read with S.O. 305 (21-05-2024) Implementation

14-08-24	TENTATIVE	V 1.3	S	EAT N	1ATRIX (OF (DII	PLOM	A PAF	RAME	DICAL	-12TH	BASE	D) AN	ім сс	URSE	-2024	
	FIRST ROUND OF PHYSICAL COUNSELLING-FOR (16- 08-2024)			UT OF J&K													
SNO	INSTITUTION (Private)	DISCIPLINE	INTAKE FOR BOPEE	UT OF J&K	UT OF LADAKH	KARGIL	LEH			OM-UT OF JK ONLY							
	A V Institute of Nursing & Medical Sciences, Near Marble Market, Trikuta Nagar, Jammu	ANM	40	40	f Ladak Not Institutions					36							
2	Data Ranpat Dev College of Nursing, Rajbagh, Kathua	ANM	30	30	n for UT oi in Private			29	Catgeory Reservation Not Applicable for Private Institutions								
3	Galaxy Paramedical College, EXT–Sec/F Sainik Coloney, Jammu	ANM	40	40	Reservatio Applicable					40							
	(UT OF J&K) TOTAL GOVT.		110	110	0	0	0	0	0	105	0	0	0	0	0	0	0